Rule 2.29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Name of Company

Paperhinx (Europe) Limited

Company number

04427116

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Court case number

2425 of 2015

Companies Court

{full name of court)

We

Matthew David Smith

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
ECA4A 3WA

attach a copy of -

*the statement of affarrs,

Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3WA

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed

Dated

N

Joint Adrministrator —

Il TopE as\S

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Stuart Moriis
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

Tel 020 7936 3000

DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
PaperlinX {Europe) Limited 04427118

In the Court case number
High Courts of Justice, Compames Court, Chancery Diviston 2425 of 2015

Statement as to the affairs of PaperlinX (Europe) Limited, Huntsman House, Mansion
Close, Moulton Park, Northampton, Northamptonshire, NN3 6LA, on the 1 Apnl 2015,
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beleve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 1 Apnl 2015, the date that
the company entered administration

Full name OA | MCC_Q LA
]

Signed @ —

Dated Oq ;O(D .[ |§

SATURDAY

*A49GDYD4*
13/06/2015
COMPANIES HoygEe




PaperiinX (Eerope) Limited - Directors' Statement of Affnurs a¢ March 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Estimatcd
Value to Realise
£ £

Assets subject to cffechive fixed charge

Debtors - Sales Ledger Control - Robert Home Group Lumited 36,395,884
Debtors - Sales Ledger Control - Howard Stmith Paper Group Limited 23,925,306
Total Sales ,edger Debtors - note 2 60321 1911 45240,893

Debts secured on above assets: - note 2

1 oan Finlinx Securthisation - ING (39 451.646)
Eoan Finlinx §/non Utilisation (20617
ING Loan Interest (69,603)
Total debts secured on above assets {39,541,866)] (39 541 866)
Suvrplus/{shortfall) under fixed charge 20,779,325] 5,699,027,

Unsecured Asscts

Investments - Share Cnpitul

PaperlinX Investmenis (Europe) Limited 152,254,000 0
PaperlinX Services (Furope) Limited 17,000,000 0
Other Debtors

Cash at Bank 7,589 7.589
Sundry Debtor (Tax) 14,760 0
Deferred Taxation 637,881 637,881

latra Group Receryables ~

Sundry Debtor - Parkside Pkg 300 0

Inter-co Joan PaperlinX Investments (Europe) Linuted 18,927 318 unknown

Inter-co loan - PaperlinX Netherlands Holdings BY - note 3 50,374,000 unknown
LEsttmated total assets available for preferental creditors £ 239215 847 6,344,497
Nolcs

1 The "Estimated 1o Realtse” figures are before costs of reahisation

2 Under the terms of a Receivables Purchase Agreement between the company, Tialina Secuntisation BV (as
Purchaser) and ING Belgtum S.A {as Trensaction Administrator) the company purchased on a daily basis the trade
debtors of Robert Home Group Limuted and Howerd Smuth Paper Group Limited, these debtors were then sold to
Fmhnx /ING  Under the terms of the agreement the trade debtors are effectively sold and are not an assct of the
company For the purpose of preparmyg the Statement of Affairs ING has been treaied as having fixed charge security
aver the trade debtors, with any excess realisations flowing to the company  Intercompany habilities to Robert Hormne
Group Linuted and Howard Srith Paper Group Limited have also been recognised to the value of the trade debtors at
31 March 2015 Under the tenns of the agreement with ING/Tinlinx any realisations in excess of the Lability to
ING/Finhinx can be first applied to make up any deficit on ING/Finhinx’s recoveries under a matching facility
provided to PaperlinX Netherlands 1ioldings BV and PapertinX BV PaperlinX BV has entered insolvency
proceedings 1n !lolland, the outcome of which 15 not yet known, for the purposes of this Statement of Affairs it 1s
assumed that there 15 no shortfall in relation to the Duich facilities

3 The company has a materia) amount outstanding frem PaperlinX Netherlands Holdings BV ~ this company
continues to trade solvently as the holding company of a number of entiues on continental Europe, 1t 15 not yet clear
whether any amount will be recerved from this entity

Signature C@/_w Date 0{1 IOLQ l i SJ

Page | of 4



PaperlinX (Europe} Limited - Directors' Statement of Affairs at March 2015

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to Realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential £
creditors £ 6,344,497
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:- £
Arrears of Wages 0
Outstandmng Hehday pay 0
Other 0
0
Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards preferential creditors £ 6,344,497
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 0
Debts secured by a floating charge:- £ 6,344,497
Shortfall under fixed charge 0
0
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets available for
non -preferential creditors £ 6,344,497
Non-preferential claims:- £
Other credrtors (VAT) - note 3 (9,922 412}
Intra Group Payables :
[nter-co loan - PaperlinX UK Limited (707,769)
Inter-co loan - PaperlinX Treasury (Europe) Limited {947,000}
Inter-co loan - Howard Smuth Paper Group Limited (23,925,306)
Inter-co loan - Robert Horne Group Limited (36,395 834)
(71,898,372)
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors £] (65,553,875)
£

Issued and called up capital:-

29,282,524 Ordinary Shares at £1 each

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards members

(29,282 524)

(29,282,524)

£

{94,836,399)

Notes
1 The "Estimated to Realise” figures are before costs of realisation

2 The creditor liabilities do not include employee claims ansing from redundancy

3 The VAT lLiability shown 1s the total value payable for the entire VAT Group

Signature é)/_\“ Date (E" !{ﬂhj } g’




4 Jo ¢ a8ed m ;ﬂm TUO =11:g| .l\\\.@ aumeudis

——— s
e —————}
———

Ajuo HHINH pue Auedwos-1aiul ale SIcHPIID - SION

AJINI3G
jooleg ploH Aundsg  epodisod ¢ SS3YAAY € SS3¥aav Z SS3¥aav | S53Haav JWYN H011Q34D IINVIvE
uoissassod

s Auedwo2 auy Ui Auadoid JaAD a1 JO uoRUSIa! Bulierd SICHPaID PUB SS0IAISS 1D spooB 4o Alddns ey} Jo eaueape w pied sjunowe Bunuiep
siawoisno pue sjuswsalbe aes [euonipuod 10 Buises| BlEYD ‘aseyoind-aliy JHpun S1I0Upald (|8 ANuap pue sI0)paid [|B 8pNIDUI ISNW NCA 80N
S107 YI4EIA] JE SILBJIY JO JUIWIIE)S ,5103331I(F - PRI (adoanq) yusadeq




mglﬂg a1Eq M ameudig

yJo y aded
S1V.LOL
$Z6'T8T'67
%001 00 1 49D 058 LS1°S BIRASNY 6/ 1€ BUOIIA AQSa100g ‘oAl dlowieq / paHwWI XWij1aded
%001 00 i 49D 89971 'p! el|RSNY '6/ LS BUOWIA 'AqS9100G ‘8AuQ suowieq / panun] Xuipaded
PI?Y anjep
S34BYS JO s [eummo)p | piaq salieys jo "oN J3PIOYILEYS JO IWEN
(aponsod qum) sSAIppV

SYZATOHTIVHS ANVINOD

STOT YIB! 1€ SAIEV JO JUMAjelS 5£10392n(] - paywir] (adoang) Ympsaded




